## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM844176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misys International Banking Systems Inc.		07/18/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Finastra Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	285 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1982337	OPICS
Registration Number:	2029619	SUMMIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13795-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Misys change of name to Finastra Technology Inc. (NY) (Aug-24-23) (99507252 1)#page1.tif source=Misys change of name to Finastra Technology Inc. (NY) (Aug-24-23) (99507252 1)#page2.tif source=Misys change of name to Finastra Technology Inc. (NY) (Aug-24-23) (99507252 1)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0556

source=Misys change of name to Finastra Technology Inc. (NY) (Aug-24-23)\_(99507252\_1)#page4.tif source=Misys change of name to Finastra Technology Inc. (NY) (Aug-24-23)\_(99507252\_1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0557

## STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for FINASTRA TECHNOLOGY, INC., File Number 170721000404 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 24, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

**Executive Deputy Secretary of State** 

Breds C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100004187141 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <a href="http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov">http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov</a>

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0558

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Misys International Banking Systems Inc.

## **Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law, the undersigned, being an authorized officer of the corporation, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is

## Misys International Banking Systems Inc.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of New York on September 18, 1991 under the name: THE FRUSTUM GROUP, INC.

THIRD: That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate is as follows:

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Finastra Technology, Inc."

FOURTH: That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of all of its directors, followed by the unanimous written consent of all of its shareholders entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sign my name this Aday of July, 2017.

By: Cynthia M Anasson

Title: Director, Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0559 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION .

OF

Misys International Banking Systems Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

Lord Securities Corporation

48 Wall Street, 27th Floor New York, NY 10005

> STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 2 1 2017

TAX \$\_

Customer Reference # FINAS42023

**DRAWDOWN** 

441

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0560** 

## STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for FINASTRA TECHNOLOGY, INC., File Number 211105000284 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 24, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

**Executive Deputy Secretary of State** 

Breds C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100004187142 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <a href="http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov">http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov</a>

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0561

NYS Obpariment of State Contains on Compositions, Records and LoCC Admin, NY 18221-0202 WAYN Record gov

## Business Corporation Biennial Statement Amendment

	You broade use
·····	

## 1575979

**Business Name:** 

FINASTRA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

1575979

FINASTRA TECHNOLOGY, INC. 285 MACISON AVENUE 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10017

Filed By:	
	·····
Case a proposition con one at "	
***************************************	***************************************
Required Fee:	\$9.00
Filing Period:	09/2021
(Make always payable is the C	Space of Society
***************************************	

The Business Corporation Law permits corporations to update the name and business address of their chief executive officer and the street address of the principal executive office. Update Paris 1 and 2, as necessary. Complete Paris and return this form with the \$9 filing fee, made payable to the Department of State, to the Department of State, Division of Corporations, 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001.

To pay with a credit card, send a Credit Card Authorization Form to the Department of State with this form. The Credit Card Authorization Form is available from the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov or by calling (518) 473-2492. The Bienniel Statement Amendment with the Credit Card Authorization Form may be faxed to (518) 486-4680.

Part 1: Name and Business Address	21 Chief Executive Officer	
CUY LANCASTER 285 MADISON AVENUE	Bruce Bishop	***************************************
ATH FLOOR MEN YORK, NY 10017	285 Madison Avenue, 4(i) Figor	
	New York	NY 10017

Fart 2: Street Address of the Principal	Executive Office (4 Post Chica Sou parino) be substitude)		•
Transtra technology, arc 255 madison average	No change	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Agm acons ba foots	Address Estay 8	~~~~	······································
		8:0:8	<u></u>
			ì

Part 3: Signature of Officer, Director, Attorney-in-Fact or	Multiportized Second
Authorized Person	Verk Cakerald
Energy phone while	

(00/6-1572 (00/00)

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/05/2021

Filing Number: 211105000284 DOS ID: 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0562

**RECORDED: 10/06/2023**